ARTICLE I.
Section

ARTICLE II.
Section

ARTICLE III.
Section

CHAPTER III.
SPECIAL DEPARTMENTS

MUNICIPAL COURT

3-101
3-102
3-103
3-104
3-105
3-106
3-107
3-108
3-109
3-110
3-111
3-112
3-113
3-114
3-115
3-116
3-117
3-118
3-119
3-120
3-121
3-122

POLICE
3-201
3-202
3-203
3-204
3-205
3-206
3-207
3-208
3-209
3-210
3-211
3-212
3-213
3-214
3-215

Exclusive Jurisdiction over Ordinance Violations
Office Hours

Municipal Judge to Observe Regular Hours
Conduct of Court Governed by

Conduct of Municipal Judge in Court
Ordinances, Enforces, How

Warrant of Arrest

Trial of Accused

Release of Accused, Bond

Sentence Enforced, How

Arrest Without Warrant, Procedure

Labor or Prisoners

Same: Refusal to Work in Contempt of Court
Fines not to be Remitted

Deferring or Suspending Sentence: Commitment
Procedure

Same

Evidence

Jury Trial, When

Jurors and Witness Fees

Fines,Etc. Paid to Whom

Municipal Judge, Contracting with County

DEPARTMENT

Establishing Police Department

Mayor Appoints

City Police Policy Defined

Oath and Bond of Officers

Special Officers: Appointment and Powers of
Duties of Chief of Police

Arrests

Authority of Chief of Police

Duty of Members of Police Department
Devote Whole Time and Attention
Abatement of Nuisances

Moneys and Property of Persons Arrested
Removal of Officer Failing to Comply
Resisting Officer, Penalty
Impersonating Officers, Penalty

FIRE DEPARTMENT

3-301

3-302
3-303
3-304
3-305
3-306
3-307
3-308

Number, Officers, Election, Appointment of Fire
Warden

Members, Who Qualified

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer, Duties

Chief Engineer, Authority

Same, Chief Engineer

Fire Apparatus taking, Fire Alarm without Cause
Fire Warden, Duties



3-309 Fire Warden, Duties
3-310 Notice, Unsafe Conditions, Penalty



